504244184 02/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4290862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK F. KURD	01/31/2017
DAVID GREG ANDERSON	02/08/2017
JAY TAPPER	01/30/2017
JENS JOHNSON	02/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURA TAP LLC
Street Address:	208 UPLAND WAY
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29595042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: palmer@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTP-41835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=41835-Assignment#page1.tif source=41835-Assignment#page2.tif source=41835-Assignment#page3.tif source=41835-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504244184 REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0762

source=41835-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0763

Attorney Docket No.: DTP-41835

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

executed concurrently herewith
executed on
filed, and assigned Application Serial No.

and is entitled

SUTURING DEVICE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Dura Tap LLC 208 Upland Way Wayne, PA 19087

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any

> PATENT REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0764

agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of Ryn Man on this 31 day of 3414	State of Paracy Upnin
D = 700	W
	Mark F. Kyrd
State of)
County of)ss:)
On this day of personally came Mark F. Kurd, to me k executed the foregoing instrument, and	(nown to be the individual described in and who
	Notary Public
Seal	

Signed at the City of on this _\(\frac{1}{2} \) day of	Jellanova	State of _	Panusy Value
on this 8th day of	Feloring	, 2017.	Vennsylvania
		m	
	David G	reg Anderson	
보통하는 보는 사람이 되었다. 보통하다 기본 기본 기본이다.			
State of))ss:	하는 것 같을 하는 것들은 보다 음식하는 것이 없는 사람이	
County of			
요즘 환경 가는 하는데 그를 다 한 것이다.			
On this <u></u> day	of		2017 before me
personally came David C	Greg Anderson, to me k	nown to be the	individual described in
and who executed the for	regoing instrument, and	acknowledged e	xecution of the same.
		: 12 (1) 1	로 발발하는 사람들은 그들이 걸었다. 사용하는 기를 하고 있는 기를 보고 있는 것이다.
	Notary F	'ublic	
Seal	시 보이를 막으는 이번 사라를 받았다. 기를 하고 있는 것 같아 하는 것이다.		
Signed at the City of		State of _	돌아는 의 명상하는 경기로 하는 것이다. 위한 교육을 경험하는 이번 가는 것이다.
on this day of		, 2017.	
	Jay Tap	oer	
, 2000년 - 1000년 - 1000년 - 100년 - 			
State of			
County of			
On this day	of		2017 before me
personally came Jay Ta	pper, to me known to b	e the individual	described in and who
executed the foregoing in	istrument, and acknowle	dged execution	of the same.
		보면 있었다. 기가입국 홍 회사자 - 그림 일, 동	
		National Control	
	Notary F	1 UDIIC	
Seal			

3

Signed at the City of	State of
on this day of	, 2017.
	David Greg Anderson
State of))ss:
County of)
On this day of personally came David Greg Anderson and who executed the foregoing instrum	, 2017 before me to me known to be the individual described in lent, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at the City of day of day of	State of, 2017.
State of)
County of)ss:)
On this day of personally came Jay Tapper, to me kn executed the foregoing instrument, and	, 2017 before me own to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

3

Signed at the City of	State of TEXAS
on this 2nd day of FEBRUAR	
	Jens Johnson
State of Texas)
)ss:
County of Trauts)
On this 2nd day of FESE	14.45
executed the foregoing instrument an	d acknowledged execution of the same.
and the foregoing moderness, and	a dolatowicaged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

4